
Sat. loth Sept. 

DIV.3TE~S (Gates 
1. Sunderland 
2. Walsall 
3. Sheffield 
4. Leeds 
5. Whitmore'B' 
6. Bolton 
7. Whitmore 'A' 
8. Scratch 'A' 
9. Scratch 'B' 
10. CambridgeUniv. 
--···~·--- 

Wh<?;-1 t on ~;ta1:o!ll 10-ll_th Sept .1977 
ResUlts - - -- 

1-20 omitting 17) 
Fenwick,Bradbury,Vbite 40 137 

Parsonage,fl!etcher~Hughesl68 161 
Pashley,Hicxson,ANu 13 165 
Hedwin,Biles,Markham 190 149 
Martin,Capper1ANO 110 178 
Barrate,Yates9Rawlins 180 175 
Dean,Bennet,Sunter 190 157 
Maclean,Hounslow,Hogson 360 162 
Lavery,Bodd,B~dd 210,151 
Humm.Webster.Williams 300 258 

1st run 2nd run 
Pen Time Pen Time Best 

90 

188 
80 

180 
140 
140 
130 
160 
240 

139 
!6tl 
195 
175 
155 
156 
194 
191 
161 

177 
~~ft 
275 
288 
295 
296 
324 
351 
401 ----------- - ---- 

DIV. 4 TEAMS (Sunday 11th) Gates 1-16 
1. Imperial Coll Mellors,Edwards.ANO 
2. Aston Univ. Clark,Wood, ANO 
3. HUll Walker,Boynton,ANO 
4. York Wilson,Bolland,Cook 
5. Scratch Raspin,Raspin,Welsh 
6. Whitmore Clack,Edwards,Ford 

- ·-·· -~· - .•. ---- -·-------------·- 
Sunday ll~h Judges Event Full course. 
1. Singleton K. Ribble 
2. Singleton S. Ribble 
3. Wailes ? 
4. Blackburn T. Gateshead 
5. Charlton K. " 
6. Singleton M. Ribble 
7. Skacel M. Hull 
8. Lucas I. Gateshead 
9. Glover R. s.o.c. 
10. Fletcher M. Stourvale 
11. Jenkinson s. Sheffield 

inc.) 
330 200 
150 192 
280 181 
290 184 
340 198 
580 197 

150 179 
220 181 
350 168 
370 199 

329 
342 
461 
474 
538 
777 

50 142 
40 133 
90 193 
50 134 
30 151 
30 161 

100 249 
90 184 
60 176 

150 208 

20 137 157 
30 129 159 
30 132 162 
30 139 169 
40 139 179 
70 154 191 
60 161 221 
50 184 234 
70 165 235 
90 180 270 

358 -· -------------------------------------------------- 
~- (Gates (1-16) 
A.c.u. 
Tees 

No points 
02 Div.B (Gates 1-16) 
1. Thompson/Jamieson A.C.U. 90 209 
2. Winson/Jenkinson Sheffield Cap. 
3. Tee/l'arget " 210 322 
DIV.3 Sunday_li~Kl (Gatesl-19 omitting 17) 
1. Dale C. (Y) Proteus CC 40 160 
2. Rutherford P Boys Brigade CC 100 130 
3. Smith R. (J) Tees KC 70 138 
4. Johnson J.(Y) Gateshead 20 126 
5. Dent A (J) s.o.c. - 141 
6. Nelson M. Tees KC 10 135 
7. Lowe G. (Y) SOC 80 130 
8. Mylett D. Ind. 60 134 
9. Whalley s.(J) Ribble 10 141 
10. Giles C.(Y) Leeds 20 145 
11. Fletcher G.(J)Walsall 40 137 
12. Barratt D. Bolton 50 136 
13. Capper K. (J) Whitmore 60 166 
14. Parsonage S.(J) Wallsall 30 137 
lixxYtEklerxxNxig~x&Ux:Y±k.tJlg 
15. Parrington A(J) Viking 10 150 
16. Vickers N.(J) SOC 30 130 
17. Sampson W. Ind. 20 148 
18. Hughes T (Y) Walsall 20 144 
19. Humm P. , Cambridge 10 154 
20. fillingwerth(Y) Don Valley 130 157 

Canadian Cl. Div. 
1. Thompson J. 
2. Stewart J. 

40 197 
60 217 

awareded-insufficient 

60 222 237 
50 19'1 242 
numbers. 

40 198 238 
150 220 370 

532 

B:Bt % 
127 127 71.15 

10 120 130 72.83 
135 135 75.63 

10 130 140 78.44 
10 131 141 79.00 
10 135 145 81.24 
10 139 1~9 83.48 
20 130 150 84.04 

110 141 151 84.60 
155 155 86.84 

10 146 156 87.40 
10 146 156 87.40 
20 138 158 88.52 
10 149 159 89.08 

20 143 160 89.64 
40 141 160 89.64 
20 141 161 90.20 
30 141 164 91.88 
60 166 164 91.88 
30 134 164 91.88 



ni v. 3 corrt.ds ,. , (WhJJrJ.. ton .Slalom) --.:....~-. ~ .. - -- 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
3e:;. 
ii. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 
41 
42. 
4~. 
44. 
45. 
4c.. 
47. 
48. 
49. 
50. 
51 
52 
53. 
54. 
55. 
56. 
57. 

Souter I. (J) 
Blanchard G. 
Markham Ko (J) 
Dean D. (Y) 
Welsh A. (Y) 
Gill D. (Y) 
Hagen D. 
Bradbury K. 
Hadwin J. (J} 
Williams R.(Y) 
Cooke K(Y) 
Hounslow A 
Hodgson M. 
Fletcher A. 
Taylor R. 
Yua!N.R:rxhfifi 
Pashley H 
Bennett J(X) 
Warner T(J) 
Fenwick I. 
Taylor A. 
Martin P. (J) 
McTurk 
Williams S. (L) 
Wade M. (J) 
Smith R. (Y) 
Winson I. 
Lavery A. 
Phillimore S. (Y) 
Wright C. 
Hickson P. 
Maclean N (Y) 
Roberts M. (Y) 
Singleton P. 
Rawlins I. (Y) 
Close J. 
Tomsett R. 

2- 

Whitmore 
York 
Leeds 
Whitmore 
Ribble 
Don Valley 
Ind. 
Sunderland 
Leeds 
Chester YMCA 
West Yorks 
Perivale 
St. Bedes 
Stairvale 
Bolton 
iiSe 
Shef'field 
Gateshead 
s.o.c. 
Sunderland 
Ind. 
Whitmore 
York 
SoYorks 
Bradf'ord 
Manchester 
Sheffield Univ. 
Tees 
Halifax 
Malsis 
Sheffield 
Lakeland 
Blackburn 
Ribble 
Bolton 
Don Valley 
Adur 

Pen~ 

60 
60 
60 
70 
40 
20 
70 
70 
40 

120 
80 
60 

160 

90 

50 
110 
40 

110 
60 
70 
90 

50 
60 
60 
60 
50 
90 
80 

120 
120 
150 

Cap. 

144 
154 
i51 
140 
133 r~~ 
152 
144 
254 
155 
167 
144 

155 

lh8 
170 
lh3 
144 
150 
141 
154 

193 
168 
161 
197 
183 
144 
164. 

146 
151 
145 

30 135 165 92.44 
20 145 165 92.44 
10 161 171 95.80 
20 153 173 96.92 
80 156 173 96.92 
uo 141 175 98.05 
10 167 177 99.17 
30 148 178 99.73 
30 150 180 100.85 
40 141 181 101.41 
30 156 186 104.21 
40 150 190 106.45 
50 157 197 110.37 
50 147 197 110.37 
30 172 202 113.17 

20 183 203 113.73 
40 163 203 113.73 

280 145 203 113.73 
60 146 206 115.41 
60 148 208 116.53 
80 168 211 118.22 
60 154 214 119.90 
70 146 216 121.02 
70 148 218 122.14 
80 140 220 123.26 

221 123.82 
20 203 223 124.94 
90 202 2~3 130.54 

160 151234131,lG 
100 155 24h lj6.70 
110 151 261 1ij6.23 
90 ~40 266 149.03 

191 148 271 151.83 
295 165.52 

140 195 335 187.69 

C.Dale, Proteus. P. Rutherford Boys Brigade• R.Smith,Tees 
Promoted to Division 2. 

Div.4 ¥~ns Kl Gates 
1. Hellawell D. 
2. Caunt P. (Y) 
3. White I. (Y) 
4. Cant P. (Y) 
5. Edwards G. 
6. Frankland R. (Y) 
7. Wood P. 
8. Clack R. (J) 
9. Ross R. 
10. Webster N. 
11. Cl ark A. 
12. Graveling J.(Y) 

(
al3. Rodgers N.(J) 
14. Boynton N. 

·1_5. Yates D. 
16. Welsh M. (;r) 
17. Wilson M. (Y) 
18. Bennett J. 
19. Walker A.(Y) 
20. Mell.0rs J. 
21. Raspin I1 (J) 
22. Keith c.~Y) 

1-1(; 
Tees KC 

Pen. Time 

Leeds 40 158 
Sunderland 30 132 
Boys Brigade 50 138 
Imp.Coll. 20 151 
Aldwark Scout 40 133 
Aston Univ. 30 145 
Whitmore 60 160 
Washington 40 136 
Camrbidge UnivJCO 125 
Aston Univ. 190 138 
Belle Vue 60 128 

t Viking 50 146 
. Tees 60 136 
Bolton 60 148 
Ribble 60 149 
York 
Gateshead 60 166 
Hull 80 162 
Imp.Coll. 120 184 
Tees 100 162 
Ind. 180 130 

Peno 

150 
40 
40 
40 
70 
30 
50 
50 
90 

120 
110 
80 
80 

190 
130 
90 
- 

160 

Time 
128 
138 
156 
128 
131 
131 
153 
146 
149 
130 
134 

145 
131 
164 
131 
154 
178 
169 

125 

Best % 
128 67.00 
138 ,2.23 
162 84.80 
168 87.94 
171 89.51 
171 89.51 
175 91. 60 
176 92.13 
176 92.13 
180 94.22 
184 66.31 
188 98.41 
196 102.60 
196 102.60 
208 108.88 
209 109.40 
211 110.45 
226 118.30 
242 126.68 
259 135.58 
262 137.15 
285 149.19 



- 3 - 

Div. 4. contd. Pen. Time Pen. Time Best % 
23. Burrows J. (LJ) Whitmore 100 190 240 200 290 151.80 

24. Whalley s. (LY) Ribble 120 190 80 214 294 153.90 

25. Rook M (Y) Belle Vue 170 149 - - 319 166.98 

26. Wood A. (L) Ind. 160 166 170 195 326 170.65 

27. Hunter Gateshead - - 220 158 378 197.87 

28. Parker " - - 240 182 422 220.90 

29. Will K. (LY) Proteus Cap. 

1. D. Hellawell Tees. 

2. P. Caunt, Leeds 

3. r. White, Sunderland 

Promoted to Division 3. 

N.B. The phenominally quick rise in the river level on Saturday, 

we have been reliably informed, was due to approximately 

one inch of rain falling in the immediate Tees water shed 

a few hours prior to the flood water arriving at the 

slalam site. 

The organisers thanks are due to the unknown paddler who was 
instrumental in saving a fellow paddler in difficulties under 
the waterfall. 
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